
Sir 169 Golf

 2018 Schedule

Ed Dorn , Golf Chairman

edorn@att.net    433-0670

Date Day Course Time Chairman/Phone E-Mail Address
JANUARY 

Januaary 2, 2018 Tues Airways 9:00 Stan Nappe: 435:6703 stannappe@sbcglobal.net
January 18,2018 Thurs Belmont CC 9:00 Stan Nappe
January 23, 2018 Tues Riverside 9:00 Stan Nappe
January 30, 2018 Tues Madera Muni 10:00 Stan Nappe

FEBRUARY
February 6, 2018 Tues Madera CC 10:00 Mike Torigian: 439:2300 mtorigian31@att.net

February 20, 2018 Weds Sherwood 10:00 Mike Torigian
February 27, 2018 Tues Dragon Fly 9:30 Mike Torigian

MARCH
March 6, 2018 Tues Madera Muni 9:00 Mike Castle 936-275-6189 m61castle@att.net

March 20, 1900 Tues Airways 9:00 Don Laines 439-6990 lainesf@comcast.net
March 29, 2018 Thurs Belmont CC 9:00 Mike and Don

APRIL
April 3, 2018 Tues Ridge Creek 9:00 Ron and Pete
April 5, 2018 Thurs Sunnyside 8:30 Branch 159

April 11, 2018 Wed Fig Garden 11:00 Pete White: 261-2311 nrwhite@sbcglobal.net
April 17, 2018 Tues Pheasant Run 9:00 Ron Elder: 299-9667 rkelder47@gmail.com
April 24, 2018 Tues Riverside 9:00 Ron and Pete

MAY
May 1, 2018 Tues Dragon Fly 8:00 Lee Nichols: 259-4865 nichols0803@yahoo.com

May 15, 2018 Tues Ridge Creek 9:00 Lee Nichols
May 22, 2018 Tues Valley Oaks 9:00 Lee Nichols
May 30, 2018 Wed Sherwood 8:00 Lee Nichols

JUNE
June 5, 2018 Tues Madera Muni 8:00 John Kascht: 706-3024 johnbigkahuna@aol.com

June 19, 2018 Tues Pheasant Run 8:00 John Kascht
June 26, 2018 Tues Lemoore 9:00 John Kascht
June 28, 2018 Thurs Sunnyside 9:00 Branch 159

JULY
July 3, 2018 Tues Dragon Fly 8:00 Jackie Lovato 307-9032

July 17, 2018 Tues Ridge Creek 9:00 Jackie Lovato jl_lovato@yahoo.com
July 24, 2018 Tues Madera CC 9:00 Jackie Lovato

July 31, 2018 Tues Airways 8:00 Jackie Lovato
AUGUST

August 7, 2018 Tues Riverside 8:00 Jim Bourbon: 252-2528 jlilz@sbcglobal.net
August 22, 2018 Wed Sherwood 8:00 Jim Bourbon
August 28, 2018 Tues Madera Muni 8:00 Jim Bourbon

SEPTEMBER
September 4, 2018 Tues Dragon Fly 8:00 Ron Miller: 456-1918 carronmir@aol.com

September 12, 2018 Wed Fig Garden 11:00 Ron Miller
September 18, 2018 Tues Ridge Creek 9:00 Ron Miller
September 27, 2018 Thurs Belmont CC 9:00 Ron Miller

OCTOBER
October 2, 2018 Tues Madera Muni 9:00 Jim Peterson: 897-5595 jimmargpeterson@yahoo.com

October 16, 2018 Tues Pheasant Run 9:00 Jim Peterson
October 23, 2018 Tues Lemoore 9:00 Jim Peterson

October 30, 2018 Tues Madera CC 10:00 Jim Peterson
NOVEMBER

November 1, 2018 Thurs Sunnyside 8:30 Branch 159
November 7, 2018 Weds Fig Garden 11:00 Scott Barcus: 855-8877 ruthless2@netptc.net

November 20, 2018 Tues Madera Muni 9:00 Scott Barcus
November 27, 2018 Tues Airways 9:00 Scott Barcus

DECEMBER
December 4, 2018 Tues Dragon Fly 9:30 Dave Dinsdale  301-4477 getover50@comcast.net

December 18, 2018 Tues Riverside 9:00 Dave Dinsdale
Branch Championship Best 3 our of 4 events

PLEASE; Be considerate of the Monthly Chair and sign in 30 minutes prior to tee time.
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